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Allegany 13,742 311 2.26% 11,917 209 1.75% 13,726 253 1.84%
Anne Arundel 78,769 2184 2.77% 60,660 1,796 2.96% 82,677 2,643 3.20%
Baltimore City 81,499 6,811 8.36% 69,103 5,405 7.82% 81,781 5,288 6.47%
Baltimore  91,469 3,003 3.28% 87,561 2,567 2.93% 91,876 3,542 3.86%
Calvert 12,077 180 1.49% 11,838 192 1.62% 12,129 173 1.43%
Caroline 5,842 147 2.52% 5,657 125 2.21% 5,838 132 2.26%
Carroll 21,042 305 1.45% 23,295 334 1.43% 21,184 416 1.96%
Cecil 13,146 136 1.03% 16,741 394 2.35% 13,326 250 1.88%
Charles 17,824 312 1.75% 22,200 393 1.77% 18,201 288 1.58%
Dorchester 8,920 492 5.52% 7,690 129 1.68% 8,911 384 4.31%
Frederick 36,175 711 1.97% 32,907 584 1.77% 36,875 564 1.53%
Garrett 10,949 205 1.87% 7,508 53 0.71% 10,981 162 1.48%
Harford 32,130 527 1.64% 25,180 389 1.54% 32,776 606 1.85%
Howard 31,847 858 2.69% 31,621 766 2.42% 33,123 866 2.61%
Kent 5,007 247 4.93% 4,018 166 4.13% 5,021 159 3.17%
Montgomery 93,462 2,933 3.14% 105,229 2,818 2.68% 94,319 3,038 3.22%
Prince George's 113,634 3,347 2.95% 78,165 2,639 3.38% 114,194 2,968 2.60%
Queen Anne's 6,635 126 1.90% 8,329 366 4.39% 6,639 102 1.54%
St. Mary's 16,950 480 2.83% 13,319 117 0.88% 17,386 310 1.78%
Somerset 5,257 214 4.07% 4,191 115 2.74% 5,225 164 3.14%
Talbot 5,661 84 1.48% 9,298 283 3.04% 5,674 105 1.85%
Washington 19,446 717 3.69% 20,841 644 3.09% 19,513 513 2.63%
Wicomico 14,628 192 1.31% 14,414 556 3.86% 14,637 203 1.39%
Worcester 14,856 333 2.24% 17,781 720 4.05% 14,827 362 2.44%
TOTAL 750,967 24,855 3.31% 689,463 21,760 3.16% 760,839 23,491 3.09%

TABLE XV
DEPARTMENT LEVEL APPEALS

FY 2015- FY 2017
FISCAL YEAR 2016 FISCAL YEAR 2017FISCAL YEAR 2015
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Notices 
Sent*

Department 
Appeals

Percentage
Notices 
Sent*

Department 
Appeals

Percentage
Notices 
Sent*

Department 
Appeals

Percentage

Allegany 13,730 207 1.51% 13,742 311 2.26% 11,917 209 1.75%
Anne Arundel 78,548 806 1.03% 78,769 2184 2.77% 60,660 1,796 2.96%
Baltimore City 81,355 5,570 6.85% 81,499 6,811 8.36% 69,103 5,405 7.82%
Baltimore  91,346 1,393 1.52% 91,469 3,003 3.28% 87,561 2,567 2.93%
Calvert 12,065 106 0.88% 12,077 180 1.49% 11,838 192 1.62%
Caroline 5,838 108 1.85% 5,842 147 2.52% 5,657 125 2.21%
Carroll 21,031 235 1.12% 21,042 305 1.45% 23,295 334 1.43%
Cecil 13,145 80 0.61% 13,146 136 1.03% 16,741 394 2.35%
Charles 17,748 246 1.39% 17,824 312 1.75% 22,200 393 1.77%
Dorchester 8,920 457 5.12% 8,920 492 5.52% 7,690 129 1.68%
Frederick 36,096 521 1.44% 36,175 711 1.97% 32,907 584 1.77%
Garrett 10,946 196 1.79% 10,949 205 1.87% 7,508 53 0.71%
Harford 32,119 260 0.81% 32,130 527 1.64% 25,180 389 1.54%
Howard 31,798 512 1.61% 31,847 858 2.69% 31,621 766 2.42%
Kent 5,003 234 4.68% 5,007 247 4.93% 4,018 166 4.13%
Montgomery 93,340 1,750 1.87% 93,462 2,933 3.14% 105,229 2,818 2.68%
Prince George's 113,398 1,982 1.75% 113,634 3,347 2.95% 78,165 2,639 3.38%
Queen Anne's 6,634 122 1.84% 6,635 126 1.90% 8,329 366 4.39%
St. Mary's 16,790 281 1.67% 16,950 480 2.83% 13,319 117 0.88%
Somerset 5,257 179 3.40% 5,257 214 4.07% 4,191 115 2.74%
Talbot 5,661 70 1.24% 5,661 84 1.48% 9,298 283 3.04%
Washington 19,418 636 3.28% 19,446 717 3.69% 20,841 644 3.09%
Wicomico 14,605 107 0.73% 14,628 192 1.31% 14,414 556 3.86%
Worcester 14,846 287 1.93% 14,856 333 2.24% 17,781 720 4.05%
TOTAL 749,637 16,345 2.18% 750,967 24,855 3.31% 689,463 21,760 3.16%

*Notices are not sent for exempt properties.

TABLE XV
DEPARTMENT LEVEL APPEALS 

FY 2014 - FY 2016
FISCAL YEAR 2014 FISCAL YEAR 2015 FISCAL YEAR 2016

Maryland State Department of Assessments & Taxation

Source: SDAT Annual Report 
2/11/2018

2 of 9



TABLE XV 
DEPARTMENT LEVEL APPEALS 

FY 2013 - FY 2015 

*Notices are not sent for exempt properties.

FISCAL YEAR 2013 FISCAL YEAR 2014 FISCAL YEAR 2015 
Notices 
Sent* 

Department 
Appeals 

Percentage 
Notices 
Sent* 

Department 
Appeals 

Percentage 
Notices 
Sent* 

Department 
Appeals 

Percentage 

Allegany 11,954 221 1.85% 13,730 207 1.51% 13,742 311 2.26% 
Anne Arundel 59,769 1,093 1.83% 78,548 806 1.03% 78,769 2,184 2.77% 
Baltimore City 67,503 4,696 6.96% 81,355 5,570 6.85% 81,499 6,811 8.36% 
Baltimore 86,745 2,069 2.39% 91,346 1,393 1.52% 91,469 3,003 3.28% 
Calvert 11,670 250 2.14% 12,065 106 0.88% 12,077 180 1.49% 
Caroline 5,672 93 1.64% 5,838 108 1.85% 5,842 147 2.52% 
Carroll 22,875 317 1.39% 21,031 235 1.12% 21,042 305 1.45% 
Cecil 16,770 310 1.85% 13,145 80 0.61% 13,146 136 1.03% 
Charles 21,457 520 2.42% 17,748 246 1.39% 17,824 312 1.75% 
Dorchester 7,704 230 2.99% 8,920 457 5.12% 8,920 492 5.52% 
Frederick 31,477 558 1.77% 36,096 521 1.44% 36,175 711 1.97% 
Garrett 7,525 72 0.96% 10,946 196 1.79% 10,949 205 1.87% 
Harford 25,050 417 1.66% 32,119 260 0.81% 32,130 527 1.64% 
Howard 30,723 887 2.89% 31,798 512 1.61% 31,847 858 2.69% 
Kent 4,022 143 3.56% 5,003 234 4.68% 5,007 247 4.93% 
Montgomery 102,446 2,239 2.19% 93,340 1,750 1.87% 93,462 2,933 3.14% 
Prince George's 77,616 2,049 2.64% 113,398 1,982 1.75% 113,634 3,347 2.95% 
Queen Anne's 8,220 265 3.22% 6,634 122 1.84% 6,635 126 1.90% 
St. Mary's 13,259 270 2.04% 16,790 281 1.67% 16,950 480 2.83% 
Somerset 4,209 101 2.40% 5,257 179 3.40% 5,257 214 4.07% 
Talbot 9,215 220 2.39% 5,661 70 1.24% 5,661 84 1.48% 
Washington 20,761 959 4.62% 19,418 636 3.28% 19,446 717 3.69% 
Wicomico 14,314 301 2.10% 14,605 107 0.73% 14,628 192 1.31% 
Worcester 17,710 374 2.11% 14,846 287 1.93% 14,856 333 2.24% 

TOTAL 678,666 18,654 2.75% 749,637 16,345 2.18% 750,967 24,855 3.31% 

Maryland State Department of Assessments & Taxation

Source: SDAT Annual Report 
2/11/2018
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DEPARTMENT LEVEL APPEALS 

FY 2012- FY 2014 

FISCAL YEAR 2012 FISCAL YEAR 2013 FISCAL YEAR 2014 

Notices Department Notices Department Notices Department 

Sent* Appeals Percentage Sent* Appeals Percentage Sent* Appeals Percentage 

Allegany 13,027 201 1.5% 11,954 221 1.8% 13,730 207 1.5 

Anne Arundel 61,953 2,292 3.7% 59,769 1,093 1.8% 78,548 806 1.0 

Baltimore City 69,230 8,045 11.6% 67,503 4,696 7.0% 81,355 5,570 6.8 

Baltimore   98,931 5,153 5.2% 86,745 2,069 2.4% 91,346 1,393 1.5 

Calvert 17,180 414 2.4% 11,670 250 2.1% 12,065 106   .9 

Caroline 4,481 105 2.3% 5,672 93 1.6% 5,838 108 1.8 

Carroll 19,861 561 2.8% 22,875 317 1.4% 21,031 235 1.1 

Cecil 15,044 455 3.0% 16,770 310 1.8% 13,145 80   .6 

Charles 20,683 521 2.5% 21,457 520 2.4% 17,748 246 1.4 

Dorchester 5,431 140 2.6% 7,704 230 3.0% 8,920 457 5.1 

Frederick 23,181 321 1.4% 31,477 558 1.8% 36,096 521 1.4 

Garrett 9,534 117 1.2% 7,525 72 .96% 10,946 196 1.8 

Harford 36,950 969 2.6% 25,050 417 1.7% 32,119 260   .8 

Howard 33,929 732 2.2% 30,723 887 2.9% 31,798 512 1.6 

Kent 3,813 100 2.6% 4,022 143 3.6% 5,003 234 4.7 

Montgomery 118,485 4,982 4.2% 102,446 2,239 2.2% 93,340 1,750 1.9 

Prince George's 84,612 2,854 3.4% 77,616 2,049 2.6% 113,398 1,982 1.7 

Queen Anne's 10,031 423 4.2% 8,220 265 3.2% 6,634 122 1.8 

St. Mary's 16,018 383 2.4% 13,259 270 2.0% 16,790 281 1.7 

Somerset 6,666 174 2.6% 4,209 101 2.4% 5,257 179 3.4 

Talbot 5,578 177 3.2% 9,215 220 2.4% 5,661 70 1.2 

Washington 15,548 461 3.0% 20,761 959 4.6% 19,418 636 3.3 

Wicomico 15,367 154 1.0% 14,314 301 2.1% 14,605 107   .7 

Worcester 31,854 468 1.5% 17,710 374 2.1% 14,846 287 1.9 

TOTAL 737,387 30,202 4.1% 678,666 18,654 2.7% 749,637 16,345 2.2 

*Notices are not sent for exempt properties.

Maryland State Department of Assessments & Taxation

Source: SDAT Annual Report 
2/11/2018
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TABLE XV 

DEPARTMENT LEVEL APPEALS 

FY 2011- FY 2013 

 

                    

                    

  FISCAL YEAR 2011   FISCAL YEAR 2012   FISCAL YEAR 2013   

  Notices Department   Notices Department   Notices Department   

  Sent* Appeals Percentage Sent* Appeals Percentage Sent* Appeals Percentage 

Allegany 13,749 309 2.2% 13,027 201 1.5% 11,954 221 1.8% 

Anne Arundel 74,910 2,132 2.8% 61,953 2,292 3.7% 59,769 1,093 1.8% 

Baltimore City 81,668 5,902 7.2% 69,230 8,045 11.6% 67,503 4,696 7.0% 

Baltimore   90,876 4,400 4.8% 98,931 5,153 5.2% 86,745 2,069 2.4% 

Calvert 11,798 435 3.7% 17,180 414 2.4% 11,670 250 2.1% 

Caroline 5,840 318 5.4% 4,481 105 2.3% 5,672 93 1.6% 

Carroll 20,945 465 2.2% 19,861 561 2.8% 22,875 317 1.4% 

Cecil 13,145 176 1.3% 15,044 455 3.0% 16,770 310 1.8% 

Charles 17,249 356 2.1% 20,683 521 2.5% 21,457 520 2.4% 

Dorchester 9,068 478 5.3% 5,431 140 2.6% 7,704 230 3.0% 

Frederick 35,509 892 2.5% 23,181 321 1.4% 31,477 558 1.8% 

Garrett 10,992 451 4.1% 9,534 117 1.2% 7,525 72 .96% 

Harford 31,659 501 1.6% 36,950 969 2.6% 25,050 417 1.7% 

Howard 30,652 1,112 3.6% 33,929 732 2.2% 30,723 887 2.9% 

Kent 4,975 256 5.1% 3,813 100 2.6% 4,022 143 3.6% 

Montgomery 91,923 3,477 3.8% 118,485 4,982 4.2% 102,446 2,239 2.2% 

Prince George's 112,287 7,000 6.2% 84,612 2,854 3.4% 77,616 2,049 2.6% 

Queen Anne's 6,633 237 3.6% 10,031 423 4.2% 8,220 265 3.2% 

St. Mary's 16,328 516 3.2% 16,018 383 2.4% 13,259 270 2.0% 

Somerset 5,291 343 6.5% 6,666 174 2.6% 4,209 101 2.4% 

Talbot 5,646 173 3.1% 5,578 177 3.2% 9,215 220 2.4% 

Washington 19,431 940 4.8% 15,548 461 3.0% 20,761 959 4.6% 

Wicomico 14,718 394 2.7% 15,367 154 1.0% 14,314 301 2.1% 

Worcester 14,836 673 4.5% 31,854 468 1.5% 17,710 374 2.1% 

TOTAL 740,128 31,936 4.3% 737,387 30,202 4.1% 678,666 18,654 2.7% 

*Notices are not sent for exempt properties. 

          

Maryland State Department of Assessments & Taxation

Source: SDAT Annual Report 
2/11/2018
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DEPARTMENT LEVEL APPEALS 

FY 2009-2011 

FISCAL YEAR 2009 FISCAL YEAR 2010 FISCAL YEAR 2011 

Notices Department Notices Department Notices Department 

Sent* Appeals Percentage Sent* Appeals Percentage Sent* Appeals Percentage 

Allegany 13,065 550 4.2% 11,944 209 1.7% 13,749 309 2.2% 

Anne Arundel 61,477 4,126 6.7% 59,522 1,440 2.4% 74,910 2,132 2.8% 

Baltimore City 68,932 6,889 10.0% 67,691 3,520 5.2% 81,668 5,902 7.2% 

Baltimore   98,410 5,409 5.5% 86,071 3,426 4.0% 90,876 4,400 4.8% 

Calvert 17,106 1,000 5.8% 11,617 1,091 9.4% 11,798 435 3.7% 

Caroline 4,475 261 5.8% 5,629 164 2.9% 5,840 318 5.4% 

Carroll 19,740 1,458 7.4% 22,654 416 1.8% 20,945 465 2.2% 

Cecil 14,800 954 6.4% 16,764 510 3.0% 13,145 176 1.3% 

Charles 20,331 858 4.2% 20,996 371 1.8% 17,249 356 2.1% 

Dorchester 5,471 338 6.2% 7,667 160 2.1% 9,068 478 5.3% 

Frederick 23,101 998 4.3% 30,769 586 1.9% 35,509 892 2.5% 

Garrett 9,471 303 3.2% 7,463 130 1.7% 10,992 451 4.1% 

Harford 35,706 1,578 4.4% 24,933 583 2.3% 31,659 501 1.6% 

Howard 32,854 1,488 4.5% 30,331 864 2.8% 30,652 1,112 3.6% 

Kent 3,785 272 7.2% 4,022 166 4.1% 4,975 256 5.1% 

Montgomery 118,459 3,510 3.0% 101,865 2,899 2.8% 91,923 3,477 3.8% 

Prince George's 84,063 4,133 4.9% 75,955 2,818 3.7% 112,287 7,000 6.2% 

Queen Anne's 9,932 729 7.3% 8,168 616 7.5% 6,633 237 3.6% 

St. Mary's 15,837 986 6.2% 13,139 494 3.8% 16,328 516 3.2% 

Somerset 6,612 329 5.0% 4,202 152 3.6% 5,291 343 6.5% 

Talbot 5,511 331 6.0% 9,099 448 4.9% 5,646 173 3.1% 

Washington 15,323 592 3.9% 20,718 1,389 6.7% 19,431 940 4.8% 

Wicomico 15,310 557 3.6% 14,353 647 4.5% 14,718 394 2.7% 

Worcester 31,840 1,517 4.8% 17,599 572 3.3% 14,836 673 4.5% 

TOTAL 731,611 39,166 5.4% 673,171 23,671 3.5% 740,128 31,936 4.3% 

*Notices are not sent for exempt properties.

Maryland State Department of Assessments & Taxation

Source: SDAT Annual Report 
2/11/2018
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TABLE XV
DEPARTMENT LEVEL APPEALS

FY 2007 - 2009

          FISCAL YEAR 2007         FISCAL YEAR 2008         FISCAL YEAR 2009
Notices Department Notices Department Notices Department
Sent* Appeals Percentage Sent* Appeals Percentage Sent* Appeals Percentage

Allegany 11,840 522 4.4% 13,675 735 5.4% 13,065 550 4.2%
Anne Arundel 58,920 3,156 5.4% 73,264 2,895 4.0% 61,477 4,126 6.7%
Baltimore City 67,473 5,054 7.5% 82,351 6,833 8.3% 68,932 6,889 10.0%
Baltimore  85,609 3,834 4.5% 90,200 8,877 9.8% 98,410 5,409 5.5%
Calvert 11,274 820 7.3% 11,381 680 6.0% 17,106 1,000 5.8%
Caroline 5,415 292 5.4% 5,783 467 8.1% 4,475 261 5.8%
Carroll 22,442 1,039 4.6% 20,849 1,464 7.0% 19,740 1,458 7.4%
Cecil 16,440 734 4.5% 13,016 599 4.6% 14,800 954 6.4%
Charles 19,995 407 2.0% 16,818 696 4.1% 20,331 858 4.2%
Dorchester 7,296 224 3.1% 8,372 858 10.2% 5,471 338 6.2%
Frederick 29,721 1,218 4.1% 34,884 1,617 4.6% 23,101 998 4.3%
Garrett 7,362 342 4.6% 10,887 569 5.2% 9,471 303 3.2%
Harford 24,084 1,126 4.7% 31,311 2,149 6.9% 35,706 1,578 4.4%
Howard 29,454 1,806 6.1% 29,566 2,068 7.0% 32,854 1,488 4.5%
Kent 3,977 286 7.2% 4,960 316 6.4% 3,785 272 7.2%
Montgomery 99,867 4,956 5.0% 90,064 6,134 6.8% 118,459 3,510 3.0%
Prince George's 71,907 2,389 3.3% 110,191 6,530 5.9% 84,063 4,133 4.9%
Queen Anne's 8,070 523 6.5% 6,424 437 6.8% 9,932 729 7.3%
St. Mary's 12,691 539 4.2% 15,165 1,291 8.5% 15,837 986 6.2%
Somerset 4,183 221 5.3% 5,254 517 9.8% 6,612 329 5.0%
Talbot 8,745 375 4.3% 5,573 383 6.9% 5,511 331 6.0%
Washington 20,088 1,221 6.1% 19,400 1,530 7.9% 15,323 592 3.9%
Wicomico 13,661 561 4.1% 14,494 999 6.9% 15,310 557 3.6%
Worcester 17,071 853 5.0% 14,565 709 4.9% 31,840 1,517 4.8%
TOTAL 657,585 32,498 4.9% 728,447 49,353 6.8% 731,611 39,166 5.4%

*Notices are not sent for exempt property.

Maryland State Department of Assessments & Taxation

Source: SDAT Annual Report 
2/11/2018
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DEPARTMENT LEVEL APPEALS
FY 2006 - 2008

FISCAL YEAR 2006 FISCAL YEAR 2007 FISCAL YEAR 2008
Jurisdiction Notices Department % Notices Department % Notices Department %

Sent* Appeals Sent* Appeals Sent* Appeals
Allegany 13,002 319 2.5% 11,840 522 4.4% 13,675 735 5.4%
Anne Arundel 58,759 3,383 5.8% 58,920 3,156 5.4% 73,264 2,895 4.0%
Baltimore City 67,822 4,930 7.3% 67,473 5,054 7.5% 82,351 6,833 8.3%
Baltimore  97,287 5,329 5.5% 85,609 3,834 4.5% 90,200 8,877 9.8%
Calvert 17,038 910 5.3% 11,274 820 7.3% 11,381 680 6.0%
Caroline 4,328 266 6.1% 5,415 292 5.4% 5,783 467 8.1%
Carroll 19,146 1,031 5.4% 22,442 1,039 4.6% 20,849 1,464 7.0%
Cecil 14,230 795 5.6% 16,440 734 4.5% 13,016 599 4.6%
Charles 18,875 798 4.2% 19,995 407 2.0% 16,818 696 4.1%
Dorchester 5,383 251 4.7% 7,296 224 3.1% 8,372 858 10.2%
Frederick 22,697 1,107 4.9% 29,721 1,218 4.1% 34,884 1,617 4.6%
Garrett 8,873 264 3.0% 7,362 342 4.6% 10,887 569 5.2%
Harford 34,146 782 2.3% 24,084 1,126 4.7% 31,311 2,149 6.9%
Howard 30,932 913 3.0% 29,454 1,806 6.1% 29,566 2,068 7.0%
Kent 3,681 135 3.7% 3,977 286 7.2% 4,960 316 6.4%
Montgomery 114,322 4,842 4.2% 99,867 4,956 5.0% 90,064 6,134 6.8%
Prince George's 81,600 1,318 1.6% 71,907 2,389 3.3% 110,191 6,530 5.9%
Queen Anne's 9,435 681 7.2% 8,070 523 6.5% 6,424 437 6.8%
St. Mary's 14,091 857 6.1% 12,691 539 4.2% 15,165 1,291 8.5%
Somerset 6,569 333 5.1% 4,183 221 5.3% 5,254 517 9.8%
Talbot 5,432 188 3.5% 8,745 375 4.3% 5,573 383 6.9%
Washington 15,109 1,052 7.0% 20,088 1,221 6.1% 19,400 1,530 7.9%
Wicomico 15,180 344 2.3% 13,661 561 4.1% 14,494 999 6.9%
Worcester 30,344 2,600 8.6% 17,071 853 5.0% 14,565 709 4.9%
TOTAL 708,281 33,428 4.7% 657,585 32,498 4.9% 728,447 49,353 6.8%

*Notices are not sent for exempt property.

Maryland State Department of Assessments & Taxation

Source: SDAT Annual Report 
2/11/2018
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DEPARTMENT LEVEL APPEALS
FY 2003 - 2005

FISCAL YEAR 2003 FISCAL YEAR 2004 FISCAL YEAR 2005
Notices Department Notices Department Notices Department

Jurisdiction Sent* Appeals Percentage Sent* Appeals Percentage Sent* Appeals Percentage
Allegany 13,031 357 2.7% 11,701 475 4.1% 13,469 359 2.7%
Anne Arundel 59,363 3,498 5.9% 58,430 3,486 6.0% 71,413 2,392 3.3%
Baltimore City 67,376 6,225 9.2% 67,502 4,217 6.2% 84,258 3,522 4.2%
Baltimore  94,996 3,703 3.9% 83,456 2,512 3.0% 89,670 6,749 7.5%
Calvert 17,073 467 2.7% 10,547 371 3.5% 11,125 445 4.0%
Caroline 4,240 121 2.9% 5,181 166 3.2% 5,513 217 3.9%
Carroll 18,567 675 3.6% 21,843 914 4.2% 20,462 925 4.5%
Cecil 13,632 527 3.9% 15,883 459 2.9% 13,061 313 2.4%
Charles 18,258 696 3.8% 18,738 285 1.5% 16,123 614 3.8%
Dorchester 5,342 130 2.4% 7,016 131 1.9% 6,743 150 2.2%
Frederick 21,928 822 3.7% 27,886 600 2.2% 32,754 892 2.7%
Garrett 8,402 184 2.2% 7,228 149 2.1% 10,594 470 4.4%
Harford 32,397 1,151 3.6% 22,462 840 3.7% 30,936 908 2.9%
Howard 30,168 1,178 3.9% 28,409 1,235 4.3% 28,884 1,304 4.5%
Kent 3,618 212 5.9% 3,937 311 7.9% 4,817 314 6.5%
Montgomery 111,949 3,856 3.4% 96,210 4,882 5.1% 87,000 6,431 7.4%
Prince George's 80,042 1,845 2.3% 69,525 1,478 2.1% 101,044 2,114 2.1%
Queen Anne's 9,468 828 8.7% 7,686 552 7.2% 5,874 367 6.2%
St. Mary's 13,563 467 3.4% 12,316 244 2.0% 14,768 835 5.7%
Somerset 6,284 170 2.7% 4,069 62 1.5% 4,703 214 4.6%
Talbot 5,264 175 3.3% 8,284 247 3.0% 5,507 207 3.8%
Washington 14,687 453 3.1% 19,046 878 4.6% 18,461 700 3.8%
Wicomico 15,016 437 2.9% 12,683 581 4.6% 13,895 236 1.7%
Worcester 27,632 2,220 8.0% 20,643 890 4.3% 8,720 295 3.4%
TOTAL 692,296 30,397 4.4% 640,681 25,965 4.1% 699,794 30,973 4.4%

*Notices are not sent for exempt property

Maryland State Department of Assessments & Taxation

Source: SDAT Annual Report 
2/11/2018
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